
Approved Partners 
 

• Enterprise Center 
Overland Park, KS 
Jeff Shackelford 
jshackelford@ecjc.com 
 

• Nxtus 
Wichita, KS 
Quinn Robertson 
Quinn@nxtus.io 
 

• Northwest Kansas Economic Innovation Center, Inc. 
Norton, KS 
Lucas Goddard 
lucas@nwkeici.org 
 

• Network Kansas 
Wichita, KS 
Trish Brasted 
brasted@WichitaTechnology.com 
 

• K-State Innovation Partners 
Manhattan, KS 
Ken Williams 
ken@k-state.edu 
 

• Bioscience & Technology Business Center 
Lawrence, KS 
Adam Courtney 
adam.courtney@btbcku.com 
 

• Technology Development Institute 
Manhattan, KS 
Bret Lanz 
blanz@ksu.edu 
 

• Washburn University BRITE Center 
Topeka, KS 
Laurie Pieper 
laurie.pieper@washburn.edu 
 

• Groover Labs 
Wichita, KS 
Tracy Hoover 
tracyh@grooverlabs.org 
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